
Kadrioru staadion

TÜTARLAPSED
Kuulitõuge 3kg

1. Johanna Liblik 24.10.1988 Tallinna 21.Kool 11.61 26
2. Marili Toots 12.04.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 11.20 24
3. Heleri Bõmberg 15.07.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.80 23
4. Kärt Kuningas 3.09.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 10.58 22
5. Kati Rausberg 13.10.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 10.37 21
6. Kadri Erit 5.10.1989 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 10.30 20
7. Kertu Pals 15.11.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.10 19
8. Ingrid Jõe 4.05.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 9.86 18
9. Heret Luhaste 16.01.1991 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 9.43 17

10. Viive-Kai Rebane 7.04.1989 Arte Gümnaasium 9.29 16
11. Riina Lai 14.07.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 9.04 15
12. Sesil Simson 11.07.1990 Nõmme Põhikool 8.99 14
13. Maria Papunova 6.03.1989 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 8.98 13
14. Mariann Rugo 11.11.1990 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 8.90 12
15. Annika Saar 28.02.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 8.75 11
16. Kairiin Ruuven 2.03.1990 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 8.58 10
17. Ethel Luhaste 16.01.1991 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 8.56 9
18. Ave Pärn 24.04.1990 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 8.37 8
19. Liis Ots 20.01.1990 Tallinna 21.Kool 8.25 7
20. Gretel Murd 23.08.1991 Kurtide Kool 8.20 6
21. Elina Raevskaja 13.04.1989 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 8.19 5
22. Triinu Tamsar 16.10.1990 Tallinna 21.Kool 8.11 4
23. Kaisa Aatonen 3.10.1989 Nõmme Põhikool 8.03 3
24. Jaana Kalev 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 7.91 2
25. Anna Mihailova 20.11.1989 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 7.86 1
26. Grete Jakobson 20.02.1991 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 7.68
27. Ganna Gladõseva 15.10.1989 Mustamäe Reaalgümnaasium 7.56
28. Melissa Saviste 5.04.1989 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 7.45
29. Merilin Under 26.12.1988 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 7.37
30. Mailis Klaus 23.11.1988 Kurtide Kool 6.39

Kõrgushüpe
1. Marite Aru 9.12.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 1.55 26
2. Kaidi Plamus 27.08.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 1.55 24
3. Helina Meos 23.08.1989 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 1.55 23
4. Darja Barbaros 15.08.1990 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 1.50 22
5. Kärt Kukk 4.03.1992 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.50 21
6. Polina Seledtsova 22.05.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 1.50 20
7. Anastasia Spitsõna 26.06.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.45 19

Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.1991 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 1.45 19
9. Selene Gnadenteich 24.10.1991 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.45 17

10. Rosa Sasaletdinova 20.04.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 1.45 16
11. Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.1990 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 1.45 15
12. Keiju Karin Rinne 7.09.1990 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.45 14
13. Laura Kadaksoo 8.10.1991 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.40 13

Kädi-Kristlin Miggur 4.09.1991 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 1.40 13
Katriin Laanet 1.07.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.40 13
Kirke Aitsen 29.10.1990 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.40 13
Kristi Krull 6.04.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.40 13

18. Juta Tarmak 26.01.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.40 8
Kristi Kirk 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1.40 8

20. Julia Subbotma 31.12.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 1.35 6
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Annika Vatsk 13.07.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.35 6
Eva Piirsalu 11.04.1989 Tallinna 37.Keskkool 1.35 6

23. Melissa Saviste 5.04.1989 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 1.35 3

100 meetri jooks
1. Kärt Kuningas 3.09.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 13,03/F13,02(+0,6) 26
2. Svetlana Abramova 20.06.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 13,31/F13,25(+0,6) 24
3. Anna Tarnasinski 8.09.1989 Sikupilli Keskkool 13,31/F13,27(+0,6) 23
4. Brita Kroosmann 16.01.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 13,36/F13,31(+0,6) 22
5. Lehti Alver 29.10.1991 Tallinna Reaalkool 13,21/F13,36(+0,6) 21
6. Eline Linnas 3.11.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 13,44/F13,44(+0,6) 20
7. Anni Tolk 16.09.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 13,05/F-DNS 19
8. Triin Massakas 28.03.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 13,59/F-DNS 18
9. Marie Treimann 4.01.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 13,66(-0,5) 17

10. Grete Glükmann 20.11.1988 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 13,70(0,3) 16
11. Marika Turb 23.10.1989 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 13,72(+0,4) 15
11. Helina Meos 23.08.1989 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 13,72(+0,3) 15
13. Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.1991 Tallinna Õismäe Humanitaargümn 13,84(-0,5) 13
14. Sandra Aasma 19.10.1991 Kalamaja Põhikool 13,90(+0,3) 12
15. Kristiina Pärn 22.07.1991 Rahumäe Põhikool 13,95(+0,4) 11
15. Sirli Manitski 9.03.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 13,95(+0,6) 11
17. Sandra Andresson 1989 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 13,97(-0,8) 9
18. Kärt Kukk 4.03.1992 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 13,99(+0,3) 8
19. Nagel Linn 7.04.1990 Pirita Majandusgümn 14,00 (-0,5) 7
20. Sheila Hussar 24.08.1988 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 14,11(-0,6) 6
21. Olesja Skobleva 27.02.1990 Pae Gümnaasium 14,19(+0,3) 5
22. Terje Kõrgmaa 29.03.1991 Nõmme Gümnaasium 14,29(-0,6) 4
23. Marianna Ravo 7.06.1990 Sikupilli Keskkool 14,34(-0,5) 3
24. Helin Meier 20.04.1992 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 14,39(-0,8) 2
25. Nora Särak 14.10.1988 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 14,41(+0,3) 1
26. Triin Melnik 10.04.1991 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 14,44(-0,5)
27. Triinu Tamsar 16.10.1990 21.Kool 14,56(-0,6)
28. Heidi Mesipuu 6.03.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 14,62(-0,5)
29. Mari-Liis Lõoke 28.09.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 14,63(-0,5)
30. Jakaterina Inostrantseva 9.11.1988 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 14,65(-0,5)
31. Gretel Murd 23.08.1991 Kurtide Kool 14,86(-0,5)
32. Reili Spatar 22.09.1989 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 14,89(-0,5)
33. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.1990 Kurtide Kool 15,03(+0,4)
34. Kelly Hallen 2.06.1991 Sikupilli Keskkool 15,09(-0,8)
35. Julia Kornejeva 14.12.1989 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 15,49(+0,4)
36. Airi Reidi 3.12.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 15,53(-0,5)
37. Vlada Timofejeva 11.04.1990 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 15,91(+0,3)
38. Jakaterina Iljina 22.04.1990 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 16,60(+0,3)

800 meetri jooks
1. Evgenija Mateitšuk 12.07.1989 Mustamäe Reaalgümnaasium 2.19,63 26
2. Kristina Dolmatova 8.01.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.19,77 24
3. Merill Mägi 25.04.1989 Väike- Õismäe Gümnaasium 2.21,42 23
4. Polina Seledtsova 22.05.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 2.21,55 22
5. Marju Stern 20.02.1989 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 2.23,86 21
6. Elvira Petrova 20.04.1991 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 2.26,71 20
7. Olga Boronkina 29.11.1989 Ranniku Gümnaasium 2.28,34 19
8. Marianne Jürgenson Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.30,10 18
9. Darja Müürsepp 27.11.1990 Laagna Gümnaasium 2.31,10 17

10. Viive-Kai Rebane 7.04.1989 Arte Gümnaasium 2.32.13 16
11. Roza Zazaletdinova 20.04.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.32,67 15
12. Raidi Raamat 20.12.1989 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 2.33,54 14
13. Evgenia Poluertova 23.06.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.34,07 13
14. Airi Agukas 25.01.1990 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 2.36,10 12
15. Kai Härmas 8.05.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 2.36,24 11
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16. Mari- Liis Medar 10.05.1992 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 2.41,47
17. Triinu Laipaik 3.05.1991 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 2.42,02
18. Anna Mari Eespäev 4.05.1990 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 2.43,08
19. Erika Tuvike Lilleküla Gümnaasium 2.43,34
20. Kristina Grožovskaja 22.05.1990 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 2.48,17
21. Juta Tarmak 26.01.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.49,63
22. Piret Puskar 19.04.1989 Rocca al Mare Kool 2.54,94
23. Ljudmila Semjonova 17.09.1990 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 2.56,56
24. Evgenia Rogatšjova 8.11.1989 Lasnamäe Põhikool 3.01,52

POEGLAPSED
100 meetri jooks

1. Rinat Navmjatulin 13.03.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 11,49/F11,48 26
2. Richard Pulst 4.12.1991 Audentese Erakool 11,74/F11,63 24
3. Anton Miksin 23.02.1990 Valdeku Gümnaasium 11,87/F11,87 23
4. Marel Korindt 25.10.1988 Pirita Majandusgümn 11,98/F11,97 22
5. Aleksander Stepanov 27.04.1990 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 12,18/F12,10 21
6. Ott Saat 5.08.1988 Kurtide Kool 11,99/F12,10 21
7. Rene Saar 3.01.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12,17/F12,26 19
8. Anatoli Konovalov Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 12,30/F12,39 18
9. Nikolai Masitsev 5.12.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 12,40(-1,4) 17

10. Ilja Semjonov 31.12.1988 Tallinna Humanitaargümn 12,47(-1,6) 16
11. Taavi Toppi 17.04.1990 Pirita Majandusgümn 12,48(-1,9) 15
12. Vladimir Kovaljov 1989 Lasnamäe Üldgümn 12,48(-1,4) 14
13. Kristjan Tikka 27.06.1989 Rahumäe Põhikool 12,52(-1,9) 13
14. Mart Saarmann 1.06.1991 Audentese Erakool 12,66(-1,6) 12
15. Marek Hirtentreu 1.05.1990 Tallinna 21.Kool 12,70(-1,4) 11
16. Jonatan Jõks 13.09.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 12,73(-1,6)
17. Martin Tiitma 22.06.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümn 12,75(-0,8)
18. Margus Potisepp 26.06.1990 Tallinna 21.Kool 12,76(-1,4)
19. Mark Gelstin 28.09.1989 Mustamäe Humnanitaargümn 12,78(-1,4)
20. Kaur Laaneväli 25.04.1990 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 12,78(-1,2)
21. Jaan Vahtre 26.05.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 12,89(-1,4)
22. Ragnar Rostok 17.07.1989 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 12,89(-0,8)
23. Vladimir Artemenko 4.01.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 12,90(-0,8)
24. Nikita Pabo 1.08.1989 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 12,96(-0,8)
25. Roger Teppo 12.04.1990 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 12,96(-1,9)
26. Martin Ausla 28.07.1991 Arte Gümnaasium 12,97(-1,2)
27. Jorgen Liiv 12.04.1990 Pirita Majandusgümn 13.00(-1,9)
28. Mart Ole 4.05.1990 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 13,03(-1,4)
29. August Vaiksoo 14.04.1991 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 13,12(-1,4)
30. Alvar Jordan 14.10.1990 Arte Gümnaasium 13,27(-1,9)
31. Edgar Savisaar 23.12.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 13,27(-1,9)
32. Siim Vaur 23.04.1989 Rocca Al Mare Kool 13,36(-1,9)
33. Pavel Smekalov 15.01.1988 Mustame Reaalgümnaasium 13,36(-1,9)
34. Mihkel Püss 28.03.1991 Kurtide Kool 13,50(-1,4)
35. Martin Vedler 22.07.1989 Rocca Al Mare Kool 13,59(-0,8)
36. Karl Kullerkupp 6.12.1988 Laagna Gümnaasium 13,76(-1,9)
37. Andrei Gorbats 1989 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 13,86(-1,4)
38. Valeri Nikolajev 28.11.1989 Kurtide Kool 14,02(-1,6)
39. Pavel Veresinin 25.06.1988 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 15,98(-1,9)

Teivashüpe
1. Siim Juhani 24.10.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 3.50 26
2. Hendrik Ahuna 1.09.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.30 24
3. Romet Mets 4.02.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.20 23
4. Madis Pilt 14.01.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 3.20 22
5. Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 3.00 21
6. Mihkel Kukk 17.09.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 2.80 20
7. Raono Ööbik 19.04.1991 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.80 19
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8. Kristjan Keskpaik 24.12.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.80 18
9. Kaarel Nestor 1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.70 17

10. Priit Kallaste 18.07.1989 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 2.70 16
11. Harry Kaplan 2.07.1991 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.50 15
12. Antony-Aleks Mõttus 11.06.1991 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 0

Kaugushüpe
1. Rainer Oja 2.04.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 6.26 26
2. Anton Miksin 23.02.1990 Valdeku Gümnaasium 6.26 24
3. Marek Korindt 25.10.1988 Pirita Majandusgümn 6.16 23
4. Richard Pulst 4.12.1991 Audentese Erakool 6.00 22
5. Leonid Galaganov 31.07.1989 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 5.80 21
6. Lauri Reedik 27.01.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 5.77 20
7. Rauno Õismaa 17.06.1989 Pirita Majandusgümn 5.63 19
8. August Vaiksoo 14.04.1991 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 5.39 18
9. Sten Pihor 27.05.1989 Prantsuse Lütseum 5.24 17

10. Mart Saarmann 1.06.1991 Audentese Erakool 5.24 16
11. Märt Pakats 21.06.1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.23 15
12. Rain Ikla 10.16.89 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 5.03 14
13. Rando Mark Lilleküla Gümnaasium 4.94
14. Nikita Pabo 1.08.1989 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 4.94
15. Jorgen Liiv 12.04.1990 Pirita Majandusgümn 4.91
16. Dmitri Sipin 3.05.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 4.90
17. Maanus Indov 10.06.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 4.85
18. Artjom Ostaptsuk 3.03.1989 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 4.74
19. Herki Hitrov 8.09.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 4.73
20. Mihkel Püss 28.03.1991 Kurtide Kool 4.69
21. Martin Roosileht 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.60
22. Karel Tõnson 21.12.1990 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 4.35

Kuulitõuge 5 kg
1. Juhan Aguraijuja 25.09.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 12.18 26
2. Frank Zukker 27.02.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12.15 24
3. Mikk Parre 14.08.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 11.81 23
4. Kristo Veetamm 19.01.1990 Kivimäe Põhikool 11.79 22
5. Mart Olman 27.01.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 11.79 21
6. Gert Roosimägi 27.11.1988 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 11.78 20
7. Vasili Durnev 7.08.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 11.27 19
8. Kristjan Laht 1989 Arte Gümnaasium 11.16 18
9. Sten Põldsam 29.10.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 11.08 17

10. Vadim Saptsenko 7.04.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 10.98 16
11. Andrei Stavitski 2.12.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 10.87 15
12. Kristjan Pajumaa 18.07.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 10.74 14
13. Taavi Toppi 17.04.1990 Pirita Majandusgümn 10.64 13
14. Ragnar Rostok 17.07.1989 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 10.47 12
15. Herki Hitrov 8.09.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 10.36 11
16. Mitrofan Visnjakov 8.03.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 10.26 10
17. Ardo Kõiv 8.12.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 10.10 9
18. Mihkel Ollo 25.04.1989 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 10.00 8
19. Baranov Kirill 1.02.1990 Pae Gümnaasium 9.88 7
20. Frank Viikberg 5.02.1990 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 9.78 6
21. Argo Roosiaas 12.09.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 9.75 5
22. Vladimir Rõbro 26.09.1989 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 9.50 4
23. Roman Dragunov 26.10.1989 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 9.06
24. Kaarel Sein 27.06.1990 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 8.99
25. Urmo Andressoo 11.05.1991 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 8.79
26. Jaan Vahtre 26.05.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 8.72
27. Valeri Nikolajev 28.11.1989 Kurtide Kool 8.70
28. Rait Liivrand 15.05.1989 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 8.64
29. Andrei Sevtsuk 15.09.1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 8.28
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Kõrgushüpe
1. Sander Rannus 17.05.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 1.90 26
2. Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 1.80 24
3. Erik Heintare 1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 1.75 23
4. Margus Klementsov 11.05.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.75 22
5. Stas Tjanav 19.10.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 1.65 21
6. Paul kormašov 29.04.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.65 20
7. Oliver Kolbre 11.07.1991 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.65 19
8. Andre Org 17.06.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.65 18

Gert Roosimägi 27.11.1988 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.65 18
10. Anton Linholm 20.05.1990 Laagna Gümnaasium 1.65 16
11. Harri Mündel Tallinna 32. Keskkool 1.60 15
12. Taavi Tasane 9.04.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.60 14
13. Kristjan Evart 1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.60 13
14. Mikk Reinsalu 8.03.1989 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 1.60 12

Märt Pakats 21.06.1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.60 12
16. Lauri Varmann 27.03.1991 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.60 10
17. Mikk Parre 14.08.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.55 9

Kaspar Kõivoste 23.07.1990 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 1.55 9
19. Oleg Movko 14.06.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 1.55 7
20. Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.55 6
21. Rasmus- Andres Kirber 1.09.1990 Tallinna 21. Keskkool 1.55 5
22. Evgeni Kolikov 11.09.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 1.50 4

Ott Saat 5.08.1988 Kurtide Kool 1.50 4
24. Marek Pruuli 16.05.1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.45 2
25. Even Laanemaa 13.07.1990 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium x
26. Elari Labe 13.01.1989 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium x

800 meetri jooks
1. Andreas Soome 25.10.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2,05,76 26
2. Lauri Vilt 7.06.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2,06,40 24
3. Madis Stern 1989 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 2,07,88 23
4. Maksim Zabelin 27.06.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 2,08,55 22
5. Siim Sorokin 13.08.1989 Arte Gümnaasium 2.11,08 21
6. Anton Mihailov 30.01.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.13,07 20
7. Martin Vedler 22.07.1989 Rocca Al Mare Kool 2.15,96 19
8. Kaspar-Tanel Tuisk 29.03.1991 21.Kool 2.16,47 18
9. Ats Sõnajalg 16.01.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.17,15 17

10. Oleg Malõsev 30.05.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.17,35 16
11. Kenet Kroon Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.17,81 15
12. Andre Mets 25.10.1989 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 2.18.55 14
13. Siim Vaur 23.04.1989 Rocca Al Mare Kool 2.18,68 13
14. Mihkel Savendi 15.11.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.20.63
15. Sandrer Ligi 18.02.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.20,82
16. Roman Rovinski 24.03.1988 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 2.21,17
17. Hindrek Värvas 2.06.1989 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 2.21,65
18. Tauri Valk 27.10.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 2.23,09
19. Peeter Kirss 24.04.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 2.24,42
20. Elmar Gurbanov 11.07.1989 Laagna Gümnaasium 2.24,76
21. Vitali Beresnev 1991 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 2.26,36
22. Tõnu Tibar 24.07.1989 Laagna Gümnaasium 2.29,68

23. Vadim Tsivis 6.05.1992 Lasnamäe Põhikool 2.37,84

NEIUD
Kettaheide 1 kg

1. Helen Objartel 12.04.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 27.19 26
2. Helin Pungas 9.05.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 26.39 24
3. Lembi Vaher 11.02.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 26.24 23

GÜMNAASIUM
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4. Evelyn Kivi 14.04.1988 Laagna Gümnaasium 25.25 22
5. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.1986 Nõmme Gümnaasium 25.19 21
6. Katrin Talvik 6.08.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 25.18 20
7. Evelin Aasamäe 12.01.1987 Laagna Gümnaasium 23.91 19
8. Katariina Teigar 23.04.1987 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 21.02 18
9. Kerttu-Liina Urke 24.04.1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 20.29 17

10. Karin Peenra 4.11.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 19.56
11. Kati Kõverjalg 3.04.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 19.15
12. Kristina Kiviking 28.09.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 17.74
13. Elena Andropova 16.02.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 17.63
14. Merija Evdokimova Ehte Gümnaasium 16.41
15. Heike Risthein 26.12.1986 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 0

100 meetri jooks
1. Elen Viikmann 15.12.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 12,72/F12,62 26
2. Elein Püümann 8.06.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 13,24/F13,10(+0,2) 24
3. Julia Tihane 6.10.1987 Laagna Gümnaasium 13,33/F13,17(+0,2) 23
4. Joanna-Maria Helinurm 24.12.1985 Rocca Al Mare Kool 13,28/F13,35(+0,2) 22
5. Sandra Must 14.10.1987 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 13,50/F13,49(+0,2) 21
6. Kärt Varendi 7.03.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 13,63/F13,50(+0,2) 20
7. Anu Jõudna 4.05.1987 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 13,64/F13,73(+0,2) 19
8. Kaidi Juurmaa 23.08.1986 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 13,54/F13,84(+0,2) 18
9. Liisa Kullamaa 12.10.1988 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 13,73(+0,9) 17

10. Ulla Männi 13.01.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 13,79(-1,2) 16
11. Jaanika Saareleht 6.06.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 13,93(-0,2) 15
12. Tatjana Korobka 11.01.1986 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 13,95(-0,2) 14
13. Kadri Valtri 13.09.1985 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 14,18(-0,2) 13
14. Dane Must 8.10.1987 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 14,19(-1,2) 12
15. Kätlin Kentel 7.05.1987 Tallinna Pääsküla Gümnaasium 14,26(-1,2) 11
16. Triin Säga 7.03.1987 Audentese Erakool 14,78(+0,4)
17. Polina Jorina 9.01.1988 Mustamäe Humnanitaargümn 14,83(+0,4)
18. Marion Kruut Lilleküla Gümnaasium 15,31(-1,2)
19. Simona Hariton 26.06.1988 Tallinna Juudi Kool 16,22(+0,4)
20. Maria Tsniko 3.10.1988 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 16,32(-0,2)
21. Elona Vahabova 13.03.1987 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 16,58(+0,9)

Odavise 600 g
1. Kairit Olenko 21.12.1985 Kurtide Kool 43.47 26
2. Kati Kõverjalg 3.04.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 33.97 24
3. Katrin Talvik 6.08.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 33.47 23
4. Helen Objartel 12.04.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 33.44 22
5. Evelin Aasmäe 12.01.1987 Laagna Gümnaasium 32.63 21
6. Tatjana Korobka 11.01.1986 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 31.74 20
7. Maria Jänese 27.02.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 31.63 19
8. Kaidi Juurmaa 23.08.1986 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 31.29 18
9. Kerttu-Liina Urke 24.04.1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 30.47 17

10. Kätlin Müller Lilleküla Gümnaasium 30.41 16
11. Kristina Sepp 13.01.1985 Kurtide Kool 28.83 15
12. Margit Evisalu Lilleküla Gümnaasium 27.02 14
13. Gerly Pajuste 3.08.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 26.93 13
14. Lembi Vaher 11.02.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 26.83 12
15. Liivia Ormus 11.11.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 26.04 11
16. Veronika Mežujeva 9.04.1988 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 25.93 10
17. Kadri Luhasalu 16.01.1989 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 25.11 9
18. Astrio Valtna 23.12.1985 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 24.59 8
19. Anni Sild 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 22.58 7
20. Evelin Kivi 14.04.1988 Laagna Gümnaasium 22.39 6
21. Kadi Kaunis 1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 22.32 5
22. Marii Pikkoja 22.03.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 20.69 4
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400 meetri jooks
1. Julia Tihane 6.10.1987 Laagna Gümnaasium 59.39 26
2. Kersti Miller 22.08.1988 Tallinna Reaalkool 59.39 24
3. Katrena Tenno 7.07.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 1.02,04 23
4. Eva-Leena Prits 23.09.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.02,54 22
5. Liisi Pinta 25.04.1988 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 1.03,52 21
6. Kristiina Lind 31.12.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.04,37 20
7. Olga Andrejeva 5.06.1986 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 1.04,43 19
8. Kaisa Kuusk 27.12.1987 Rocca Al Mare Kool 1.05,29 18
9. Kristina Piliste 1988 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1.06,04 17

10. Irina Magrelo 28.12.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 1.06,54 16
11. Ksenija Gurina 7.04.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 1.07,28 15
12. Kaia Kuusler 11.03.1986 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 1.07,42 14
13. Veera Grafskaja 28.10.1987 Pae Gümnaasium 1.07,92 13
14. Julia Gretsen 6.02.1988 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 1.09,00 12
15. Marit Marksoo 9.02.1988 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 1.11,91 11
16. Marie Kotkas 31.10.1987 Audentese Erakool 1.14,92

NOORMEHED
Kaugushüpe

1. Spartak Ljašenko 23.08.1988 Kurtistiku Gümnaasium 6.96(+0,7) 26
2. Madis Pääbo 16.02.1986 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 6.57(+0.8) 24
3. Fjodor Mordvintsev 7.09.1988 Ranniku Gümnaasium 6.56(-1.1) 23
4. Herlet Kivima 14.03.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 6.53(-1.1) 22
5. Lauri Labe 13.09.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 6.23(+0.7) 21
6. Anton Piskarjov 8.11.1987 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 6.14(-0.9) 20
7. Tanel Saari 16.06.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 6.10(-0.1) 19
8. Oliver Kiisler 22.01.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 6.08(+0.3) 18
9. Margo Kullisaar 1986 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 5.69(-1.4) 17

10. Rainer Lõhmus 7.07.1986 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 5.65(+0.1) 16
11. Priit Mäeorg 9.12.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 5.59(-1.0) 15
12. Karl Viilmann 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 5.59(-0.4) 14
13. Marek Orub 23.12.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 5.55(0.0) 13
14. Allan Sieger 4.07.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 5.46(-0.9) 12
15. Jüri Koltsov 23.05.1986 Arte Gümnaasium 5.43(-0.4) 11
16. Taniel Rebane 1986 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 5.42(-0.6) 10
17. Madis Klaassen 18.04.1988 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 5.42(+1.0) 9
18. Vladimir Batanov 28.08.1986 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 5.41(+0.2) 8
19. Jüri Lüter 6.05.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 5.20(-1.0) 7
v.a. Steven Orub 1988 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium
20. Aleksandr Kolodinski 3.10.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 5.09(-0.5)
21. Vitali Pavula 24.10.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 4.80(+0.9)

Teivashüpe
1. Gert Rahnel 17.06.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4.70 26
2. Ott Rebane 17.10.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.80 24
3. Allan Pilt 15.06.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 3.40 23
4. Jaanus Juhani 15.01.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 3.00 22

Odavise 700 g
1. Ott Piibemann 14.01.1987 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 57.12 26
2. Andres Kikas 7.08.1988 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 53.20 24
3. Gert Rahnel 17.06.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 52.73 23
4. Mikk Sarik 2.08.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 48.98 22
5. Paul Orgmets 23.09.1987 Tallinna Ehituskool 48.90 21
6. Madis Pärtel 1.10.1985 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 48.80 20
7. Ivar Gusjev 1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 46.64 19
8. Sander Sein 30.01.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 46.38 18
9. Sten Kosina 30.06.1988 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 43.08 17

10. Andres Aunap 25.05.1985 Sõle Gümnaasium 42.39 16
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11. Andrej Kovaljov 6.06.1988 Tallinna Läänemere Gümn 41.44 15
12. Jaanus Joller 1988 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 40.79 14
13. Karmo Kuri 22.04.1986 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 39.80 13
14. Jevgeni Skvartsov 27.10.1986 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 39.59 12
15. Gert Preegel 21.12.1985 Tallinna Reaalkool 39.33 11
16. Stanislav Saiov 17.06.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 39.24 10
17. Dmitri Davadov 22.05.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 38.71 9
18. Erkki Maripuu 18.11.1987 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 38.43 8
19. Kaupo Sillam 24.12.1986 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 38.07 7
20. Karl Kerem 1988 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 36.80 6
21. Aleksei Zozulja 19.09.1987 Tallinna Läänemere Gümn 36.18 5
22. Palle Viilu 23.07.1987 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 36.04 4

Rasmus Kivi 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 36.04 4
24. Jan Raidloo 7.10.1987 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 35.42 2
25. Juri Brotkin 2.06.1987 Tallinna Läänemere Gümn 34.08 1
26. Mihkel Kukebal 3.09.1986 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 33.38
27. Eduard Bakin 20.11.86 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 33.10
28. Martti Dengo 22.04.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 32.52
29. Viljar Sinimeri 12.01.1986 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 27.29

Kettaheide 1,75 kg
1. Tanel Terase 26.05.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 39.76 26
2. Vaido Veek 2.02.1987 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 37.16 24
3. Kristo Aun 8.05.1988 Tallinna Reaalkool 33.38 23
4. Kristjan Üürike 5.04.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 30.85 22
5. Marko Habicht 13.03.1987 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 30.04 21
6. Andres Aunop 23.05.1985 Sõle Gümnaasium 29.93 20
7. Heigo Nõmmik 1.11.1985 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 29.13 19
8. Allan Pilt 15.06.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 28.20 18
9. Erkki Maripuu 18.11.1987 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 27.73 17

10. Andres Kikas 7.08.1988 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 27.63 16
11. Margo Kullisaar 1986 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 27.34 15
12. Mihkel Vasar 28.01.1988 21.Kool 27.28 14
13. Palle Viilu 23.07.1987 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 27.24 13
14. Olaf Vaher 18.10.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 26.34 12
15. Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 26.29 11
16. Kaupo Sillam 24.12.1986 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 26.26 10
17. Raul Kurtna 25.05.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 26.25 9
18. Martin Kolga 8.11.1987 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 26.23 8
19. Sergei Nifanin 12.09.1987 Pae Gümnaasium 26.10 7
v.a Paul Orgmets 23.09.1987 Tallinna Ehituskool 38.54

100 meetri jooks
1. Rasmus Toome 31.08.1987 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 11,42/F11,39(-0,7) 26
2. Mihail Kovtun 2.03.1988 Tallinna Läänemere Gümn 11,72/F11,54(-0,7) 24
3. Roger Niitmäe 6.06.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 11,64/F11,63(-0,7) 23
4. Erko Siller 24.02.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 11,69/F11,68(-0,7) 22
5. Genrihh Baljasnoi 7.02.1988 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 11,86/F11,91(-0,7) 21
6. Norman Aeg 3.04.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 11,85/F11,93(-0,7) 20
7. Oliver Sepp 10.08.1986 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 11,82/F12,01(-0,7) 19
8. Tarmo Pado 22.05.1986 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 11,80/F12,20(-0,7) 18
9. Tanel Saari 16.06.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 11,93(+0,6) 17

10. Raido Hallop 2.10.1986 Nõmme Gümnaasium 12,10(+0,3) 16
11. German Priks Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 12,29(-0,7) 15
12. Ken Akerta 31.08.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 12,36(-0,6) 14
13. Tõnu Niilo 26.10.1986 21.Kool 12,37(-0,6) 13
14. Mikk Soone 20.05.1986 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12,39(-0,6) 12
15. Jan Raidloo Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 12,43(-0,7) 11
16. Viktor Teplõhh 7.08.1988 Õismäe Vene Gümnaasium 12,44(+0,8) 10
17. Madis Klassen 18.04.1988 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 12, 48(+0,8) 9
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18. Raimo Roots 24.07.1988 21.Kool 12,51(+0,3) 8
19. Rainer Lõhmus 7.07.1986 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 12,54(+0,6) 7
20. Marek Tarraste 4.11.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 12,55(+0,8) 6
21. Jaan Pärtna 29.07.1987 12,56(-0,6) 5
22. Aleksei Vassiljev 24.04.1988 Õismäe Vene Gümnaasium 12,76(-0,7)
23. Aleksandr Kolnitski 12.06.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 12,77(+0,6)
24. Riho Kraus 31.08.1986 Arte Gümnaasium 12,79(-0,7)
25. Raol Kallas 8.09.1988 21.Kool 12,86(+0,3)
26. Evgeni Muhin 20.04.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 12,91(-0,6)
27. Tarmo Piigli 1.10.1987 Kurtide Kool 12,93(+0,8)
28. Arno Kender 9.06.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 13,37(+0,8)
29. Vladislav Aleksejev 13.09.1986 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 13,85(+0,3)

Kolmikhüpe
1. Reigo Jörsi 21.07.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 13.75(+1,3) 26
2. Ott Rebane 3.08.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 13.05(+0,6) 24
3. Lauri Labe 13.09.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 12.89(+0,9) 23
4. Kristjan Parve 1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 12.48(+0,6) 22
5. Oliver Kiisler 22.01.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 12.41(+0,8) 21
6. Jaanus Joller 1988 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 12.18(+0,9) 20
7. Lauri Aarop 15.01.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 12.01(+0,5) 19
8. Henry Tuulik 3.03.1988 Tallinna 21. Kool 11.70(+0,4) 18
9. Ronne Sära 8.12.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 11.67(+0,3) 17

10. Priit Mäeorg 9.12.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 11.34(+0,9) 16
11. Allan Sieger 4.07.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 11.31(+0,3) 15
12. Aleksei Latõnin 12.12.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 11.01(+0,5) 14
13. Aleksandr Kolodinski 3.10.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 11.00(+0,5) 13
14. Raol Kallas 8.09.1988 Tallinna 21. Kool 10.88(+0,5)
15. Aleksei Andrianov 11.06.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 10.83(+1,1)
16. Vladimir Batanov 28.08.1986 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 10.80(+0,8)
17. Steven Orub 1988 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 10.33(+0,7)
18. Marko Sui 7.05.1988 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 9.68(+0,4)
19. Edgar Krontals 17.10.1987 Tallinna 53. Keskkool x

400 meetri jooks
1. Edgar Lipping 17.12.1986 Prantsuse Lütseum 51,15 26
2. Sergei Anisimov 12.06.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 51,94 24
3. Aleksandr Bogatõrjov 22.02.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 53,00 23
4. Madis Leps 20.06.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 53,04 22
5. Ilja Suhanov 28.10.1987 Ranniku Gümnaasium 53,14 21
6. Halmar Heinmets 30.03.1986 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 53,53 20
7. Markku Koplimaa 24.04.1986 Väike-Õismäe Gümnaasium 54,23 19
8. Lauri Kadakas 24.10.1986 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 55,44 18
9. Rodion Tazatkin Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 55,57 17

10. Tõnis Eilat 10.08.1987 Tallinna Õismäe Humanitaargümn 56,44 16
11. Raido Paaslepp 18.11.1985 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 56,48 15
12. Kristjan Mereste 23.10.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 56,74 14
13. Riho Kraus 31.08.1986 Arte Gümnaasium 56,86 13
14. Kaido Kelp 18.05.1986 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 57,24 12
15. Ken Akerta 31.08.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 57,25 11
16. Tarvo Ruben 2.12.1988 Tallinna 21. Kool 57,58 10
17. Hardi Aaspõllu 25.06.1987 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 57,82 9
18. Indrek Makki 22.07.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 58,00 8
19. Sergei Ohhotnikov Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 58,07 7
20. Riho Pihlak 22.06.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 58,24 6
21. Jüri Lüter 6.05.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 58,38 5
22. Peeter Kormasov 10.10.1987 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 59,42 4
23. Madis Löper 7.11.1987 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.01,73
24. Rait Toivi 13.04.1985 Kurtide Kool 1.02,02
25. Timoffei Potjomkin Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 1.02,42
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26. Vitali Lukin 1.10.1987 Pae Gümnaasium 1.04,56

3000 meetri jooks
1. Silver Kivi 26.06.1986 Tallinna Muusika Keskkool 9.24,42 26
2. Rauno Palmi 22.10.1987 Väike-Õismäe Gümnaasium 9.25,72 24
3. Deniss Danilkin 14.08.1987 Tallinna Humanitaargümn 9.36,72 23
4. Frank Jüris 17.02.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 9.40,13 22
5. Meelis Laht 19.08.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 9.42,14 21
6. Indrek Reinsoo 1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 9.42,27 20
7. Dmitri Davõdov 22.05.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 9.42,31 19
8. Mihkel Einblau 19.11.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 9.54,64 18
9. Mihkel Krausberg 18.05.1986 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 9.55,21 17

10. Oliver Kotkas 23.06.1986 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.00,27 16
11. Andrei Verner 7.05.1987 Laagna Gümnaasium 10.00,71 15
12. Dmitri Smatkov 31.07.1988 Mustamäe Reaalgümnaasium 10.01,32 14
13. Pirmin Tamm 15.08.1988 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 10.04,62 13
14. Rain Kuldjärv 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 10.07,29 12
15. Henry Riska 8.08.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 10.07,88 11
16. Danil Ruusu 8.03.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 10.08,47 10
17. Olle Kalju 22.09.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 10.19,33 9
18. Raido Rusch 1988 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 10.33,15 8
19. Vladimir Orehov 9.05.1988 Mustamäe Humnanitaargümn 10.41,43 7
20. Ilja Karaidov 5.01.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 10.42,40 6
21. Jaan Kostjukov 27.01.1987 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 10.43,44 5
22. Mihkel Pärtel 19.03.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 10.45,71 4
23. Malt Rammo 4.02.1987 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 10.48,74 3
24. Toomas Läätsim 18.03.1988 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 10.51,31 2
25. Pavel Tumme 12.01.1987 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 11.06,25
26. Kristo Roosileht 17.07.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 11.07,95
27. Andrei Ussov 1.08.1986 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 11.15,84
28. Alex Nõomaa 18.08.1988 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 11.16,11
29. Andres Ellermaa 15.04.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 11.39,10
30. Sergei Rjobõskin 27.02.1992 Pae Gümnaasium 12.11,87
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TÜTARLAPSED
Kaugushüpe

1. Anni Tolk 16.09.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 5.14 26
2. Lehti Alver 29.10.1991 Tallinna Reaalkool 5.16 24
3. Brita kroosmann 16.01.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 5.10 23
4. Kristiina Pärn 22.07.1991 Rahumäe Põhikool 5.03 22
5. Marika Turb 23.01.1989 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 4.92 21
6. Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.1991 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 4.91 20
7. Sigrid Sihver 18.08.1990 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 4.77 19
8. Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.1991 Tallinna Õismäe Humanitaargümn. 4.74 18
9. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 4.70 17

10. Liisa Kull 9.03.1989 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 4.66 16
11. Kadi Kalm 1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 4.63 15
12. Grete Glükmann 20.11.1988 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 4.63 14
13. Triin Massakas Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 4.60 13
14. Elina Tamm 1.04.1991 Sikupilli Keskkool 4.60 12
15. Ave-Liis Saluveer 17.03.1989 Tallinna 21. Keskkool 4.57 11
16. Sandra Aasma Kalamaja Põhikool 4.55 10
17. Teele Palumaa 31.03.1990 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 4.55 9
18. Linn Nagel 7.04.1990 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 4.52 8
19. Ekaterina Lozenko 13.12.1988 Ranniku Gümnaasium 4.51 7
20. Raidi Raamat 20.12.1989 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 4.47 6
21. Evelyn Rumma 26.10.1988 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 4.44 5
22. Liisi Sakala 9.04.1991 Nõmme Gümnaasium 4.39 4
23. Monika Kazlauskaite 15.04.1990 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 4.34
24. Sirli Manitski 9.03.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 4.32
25. Sandra-Kristin Noot 8.12.1989 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 4.31
26. Heidi Mesipuu 6.03.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 4.28
27. Klarika Feldberg 16.01.1990 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 4.25
28. Kristi Veski 29.04.1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.24
29. Merike Nurmsalu 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.23
30. Mari-Liis Räis 22.02.1990 Rocca Al Mare Kool 4.15
31. Miina Põhi 3.06.1990 Rocca Al Mare Kool 4.11
32. Kadi Sikka 9.04.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 4.10
33. Anna-Kristina Vilbo 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.02
34. Marija Vassiljeva 18.01.1992 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 3.65
35. Jana Osman 5.05.1990 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 3.59
36. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.1989 Tallinna 37.Keskkool x
37. Maarja Vokksepp 15.01.1990 Laagna Gümnaasium x
38. Katrel-Neda Steinberg 3.01.1989 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium x

Kettaheide 1 kg
1. Eliisa Mõistlik 7.02.1989 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 26.82 26
2. Riin Loo 28.12.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 24.35 24
3. Marie Siimpoeg 5.06.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 22.19 23
4. Merlin Parkel 5.10.1990 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 21.24 22
5. Lera Donets 24.09.1990 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 20.81 21
6. Elina Raevskaja 13.04.1989 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 16.52
7. Jana Pribllidnaja 25.02.1989 Ranniku Gümnaasium 0
8. Ekaterina Knjazeva 16.07.1989 Ranniku Gümnaasium 0
9. Stina Pentjärv 24.08.1990 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 0

100 meetri tõkkejooks 76/8,00
1. Anna Melestsenko 24.04.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 15,61(+1,2) 26
2. Silja Aav 12.01.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 15,80(+1,2) 24
3. Marite Aru 9.12.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 16,49(+1,2) 23
4. Svetlana Abramova 20.06.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 16,68(+1,2) 22

PÕHIKOOL
24.mai 2005.a.
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5. Teele Palumaa 31.03.1990 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 16,71(+1,6) 21
6. Johanna Liblik Tallinna 21. Kool 16,73(+1,2) 20
7. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.1989 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 16,84(+1,2) 19
8. Liisa Kullamaa 9.03.1989 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 16,89(+1,2) 18
9. Eline Linnas 3.11.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 17,36(+1,6) 17

10. Kristi Krull 6.04.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 17,49(+1,6) 16
11. Riina Lai 14.07.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 17,67(+1,6) 15
12. Kristel-Amelie Aimre 2.07.1989 Prantsuse Lütseum 17,97(+1,6) 14
13. Liis Ots 20.01.1990 Tallinna 21. Kool 18,12(+1,6) 13
14. Viktoria Filippova 28.09.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 18,64(+1,6) 12
15. Liisa Eero 6.03.1992 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 19,02(+1,6) 11
16. Olesja Skobleva 27.02.1990 Pae Gümnaasium 19,10(+1,6) 10
17. Jaana Kalev 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 19,23(+1,6) 9
18. Kätlin Käo 8.11.1991 Prantsuse Lütseum 19,73(+1,6) 8
19. Elvira Petrova 20.04.1991 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 20,87(+1,6) 7
20. Merike Nurmsalu 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium DNF
21. Katrel-Neda Steinberg 3.01.1989 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium DQ

Odavise 500 g
1. Marily Toots 12.04.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 42.82 26
2. Heleri Bõmberg 15.07.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 35.51 24
3. Tuuli Riit 7.01.1989 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 30.97 23
4. Heret Luhaste 16.01.1991 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 29.60 22
5. Riin Loo 28.12.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 29.57 21
6. Kaidi Plamus 27.08.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 28.19 20
7. Liisi Sakala 9.04.1991 Nõmme Gümnaasium 27.77 19
8. Eliisa Mõistlik 7.02.1989 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 26.82 18
9. Ave Pärn 24.04.1990 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 24.78 17

10. Karin Ruuven 2.03.1990 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 23.01 16
11. Liisa Eero 6.03.1992 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 22.10 15
12. Merlin Parkel 5.07.1990 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 21.73 14
13 Keiu Karin Rinne 7.09.1990 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 21.68 13

14. Sandra-Kristin Noot 8.12.1989 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 21.64 12
15. Kadi Sikka 9.04.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 21.20 11

300 meetri jooks
1. Silja Aav 12.01.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 42,96 26
2. Kristina Dolmatova 8.01.1990 Ehte Gümnaasium 43,39 24
3. Carmen Ainola 6.05.1992 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 44,47 23
4. Marju Stern 20.02.1989 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 44,62 22
5. Kristi Kirk 1990 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 45,09 21
6. Elina Tamm 1.04.1991 Prantsuse Lütseum 45,45 20
7. Marianne Jürgenson Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 45,53 19
8. Sandra Andresson 1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 45,61 18
9. Olga Boronkina 29.11.1989 Ranniku Gümnaasium 45,73 17

10. Sigrid Sihver 18.08.1990 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 45,82 16
11. Anastasia Spitsõna 26.06.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 45,87 15
12. Ekaterina Lozenko 13.12.1988 Ranniku Gümnaasium 45,88 14
13. Terje Kõrgmaa 29.03.1991 Nõmme Gümnaasium 46,59 13
14. Kristina Grožovskaja 22.05.1990 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 47,33
15. Airi Agukas 25.01.1990 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 47,59
16. Merill Mägi 25.04.1989 Väike- Õismäe Gümnaasium 47,61
17. Nataša Borisenko 20.06.1991 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 48,53
18. Anni Tedrema 8.11.1989 Nõmme Põhikool 50,39
19. Kaisa Palumets 30.04.1991 Nõmme Gümnaasium 51,14
20. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.1990 Kurtide Kool 52,21
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POEGLAPSED
Odavise 600 g

1. Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Pirita Majandusgümn 52.98 26
2. Pelle Peel 28.07.1988 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 51.68 24
3. Erik Bogoslovsky 20.06.1988 Pirita Majandusgümn 51.49 23
4. Madis Pilt 14.01.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 50.92 22
5. Margus Evart 18.08.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 48.72 21
6. Toomas Korenev 26.06.1989 Arte Gümnaasium 48.66 20
7. Herkko Kivi 2.06.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 47.29 19
8. Romet Mets 4.02.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 46.87 18
9. Vadim Saptsenko 7.04.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 43.70 17

10. Ilja Olenik 25.03.1990 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 42.84 16
11. Kristen Merila 23.12.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 42.08 15
12. Siim Kutsar Audentese Erakool 41.48 14
13. Kaarel Süld 17.09.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 41.18 13
14. Andre Johanson 6.04.1990 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 37.95 12
15. Priit Peterson 1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 37.38 11
16. Hanno Veebel 24.10.1988 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 37.23 10
17. Madis Rist 5.11.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 36.91 9
18. Rauno Õismaa 17.06.1989 Pirita Majandusgümn 33.06 8
19. Frank Viikberg 5.02.1990 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 32.63 7
20. Kirill Baranov 1.02.1990 Pae Gümnaasium 31.90 6
21. Kaido Sikka 12.11.1991 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 27.48
22. Andrei Adamtsuk 5.07.1992 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 23.92

110 meetri tõkkejooks 91/8,50
1. Priit Tohver 23.05.1989 Tallinna Pääsküla Gümnaasium 16,72(+0,6) 26
2. Juhan Aguraijuja 25.09.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 17,04(+1,4) 24
3. Reimo Oja 2.02.1991 Kivimäe Põhikool 17,11(+0,6) 23
4. Paul Kormasov 29.04.1989 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 17,35(+1,4) 22
5. Kaarel Nestor 1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 17,79(+1,4) 21
6. Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 17,89(+0,6) 20
7. Elari Labe 13.01.1989 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 20,15(+1,4)
8. Andy Gebruk 1990 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 22,65(+1,4)
9. Anton Linholm 20.05.1990 Laagna Gümnaasium katk.

Kettaheide 1,5 kg
1. Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Pirita Majandusgümn 40.64 26
2. Pelle Peel 28.07.1988 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 37.56 24
3. Tanel Kalda 5.08.1988 Pirita Majandusgümn 34.90 23
4. Juhan Kilumets 15.10.1989 Tallinna 21. Kool 33.44 22
5. Margus Evart 18.08.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 33.36 21
6. Sander Rannus 17.05.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 31.13 20
7. Kristo Veetamm 19.01.1990 Kivimäe Põhikool 30.08 19
8. Mart Olman 1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 29.83 18
9. Rein Reinverk 1.06.1990 Tallinna Hiiu Põhikool 27.91 17

10. Sander Seeblum 13.09.1988 Kivimäe Põhikool 27.82 16
11. Tõnis Tiimus 3.02.1989 21.kool 26.98 15
12. Rauno Rand Tallinna Hiiu Põhikool 26.42 14
13. Rauno Tomson 6.02.1991 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 24.68 13
14. Risto Palm 21.09.1990 Prantsuse Lütseum 24.43 12
15. Õnnis Rodionov 11.06.1990 Tallinna Hiiu Põhikool 23.42 11
16. Frank Zukker 27.12.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 23.29 10
17. Kristjan Pajumaa 18.07.1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 22.28 9
18. Anton Iljin 18.04.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 20.16
19. Kaido Sikka 12.11.1991 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 18.92
20. Ilja Oleinik 25.03.1990 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 17.96
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Kolmikhüpe
1. Rinat Navmjatulin 13.03.1989 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 12.33 26
2. Toomas Korenev 26.06.1989 Arte Gümnaasium 11.42 24
3. Joonas Ollisaar 30.07.1991 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 11.29 23
4. Kaarel Loo 1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 11.13 22
5. Oleg Movko 14.06.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 10.94 21
6. Mikk Eerik 21.06.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.78 20
7. Paul Korp 4.08.1990 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.74 19
8. Richard Reim 18.04.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 10.58 18
9. Erik Heintare 1989 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 10,45 17

10. Kiristjan Evart 1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.41 16
11. Jan-Erik Tõeleid 2.09.1991 Rocca Al Mare Kool 10.28 15
12. Aleksandr Matienko 12.02.1989 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 10.06 14
13. Mikk Presmann 21.12.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 9.56
14. Lauri Varmann 27.03.1991 Tallinna Reaalkool x
15. Evgeni Kolikov 11.09.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium x
v.a Taavi Mikker 17.06.1989 Tallinna Reaalkool 10.28

300 meetri jooks
1. Silver Kalvi 29.02.1988 Tallinna Hiiu Põhikool 37,30 26
2. Sander Salvet 26.01.1990 Tallinna 37. Keskkool 37,37 24
3. Alder Stepanov 27.04.1990 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 37,76 23
4. Lauri Vilt 7.06.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 38,32 22
5. Lauri Reedik 27.01.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 38,98 21
6. Kristjan Tikka 27.06.1989 Rahumäe Põhikool 39,18 20
7. Erik Bogoslovsky 20.06.1988 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 39,31 19
8. Konstantin Smelov 19.03.1990 Haabersti Vene Gümnaasium 39,76 18
9. Martin Tiitma 22.06.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 40,13 17

10. Tõnis Välja 6.09.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 40,59 16
11. Madis Rist 5.11.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 40,62 15
12. Roger Teppo 30.01.1991 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 40,97 14
13. Martin Ausla 28.07.1991 Arte Gümnaasium 41,33 13
14. Artur Alaküla 21.01.1990 Tallinna Humanitaargümnaasium 41,62 12
15. Roman Rovinski 24.03.1988 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 42,04 11
16. Pavel Larin 25.03.1991 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 42,04 10
17. Elmar Gurbanov 20.03.1990 Laagna Gümnaasium 42,91 9
18. Raul Palis 17.01.1989 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 43,06
19. Pavel Smekalov 15.01.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 43,10
20. Nikolai Subbotin Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 44,13
21. Kaspar Kõivoste 23.07.1990 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 46,01
22. A.Sikerin Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 47,44
23. Stanislav Pokrovski 14.04.1990 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümnaasium 48,65

1500 meetri jooks
1. Andreas Soome 25.10.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4.30,71 26
2. Marcus Pruuli 2.05.1989 Kalamaja Põhikool 4.30,99 24
3. Maksim Guzits 5.07.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 4.31,48 23
4. Maksim Zabelin 27.06.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 4.31,49 22
5. Madis Stern 1988 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 4.36,50 21
6. Anton Mihailov 30.01.1989 Ehte Gümnaasium 4.37,74 20
7. Kenet Kroon Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4.43,00 19
8. Rasmus Ligi 18.02.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 4.46,12 18
9. Ats Sõnajalg 16.01.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 4.47,24 17

10. Jürgen Jänese 30.03.1990 Tallinna Reaalkool 4.47,57 16
11. Vitali Ustinov 6.10.1989 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 4.49,62 15
12. Tauri Tursk 3.04.1989 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 4.50,52 14
13. Gunnar Pallas 26.07.1990 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.51,16 13
14. Andre Mets 25.10.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 4.52,16 12
15. Edvin Stüf 30.07.1989 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 4.53,93 11
16. Richard Reim 18.04.1989 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 4.55,27 10

Lk 14



17. Peeter Kirss 24.04.1990 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 4.56,24 9
18. Heigo Varik 2.06.1989 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.01,84
19. Kert Kesküll 7.12.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 5.05,28
20. Karl Allik Arte Gümnaasium 5.11,64
21. Rene Ehasalu 24.06.1989 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 5.18,24
22. Taavi Loogna 5.01.1989 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 5.19,28
23. Sergei Rjobõskin 27.02.1992 Pae Gümnaasium 5.21,36

NEIUD
Kõrgushüpe

1. Johanna Vunder 22.10.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.63 26
2. Elina Noomen 20.10.1986 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.60 24
3. Hege Mardiste 2.11.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.60 23
4. Birgit Kulli 28.12.1986 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 1.55 22
5. Liina Pajuviidik 15.06.1988 Laagna Gümnaasium 1.50 21
6. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 1.50 20
7. Triin Säga 7.03.1987 Audentese Erakool 1.40 19
8. Annaliis Leitmäe 25.09.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.40 18
9. Jelena Strelkovskaja 1986a Kurtide Kool 1.40 17

10. Kristiina Lehtlaan 12.01.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.35 16

100 meetri tõkkejooks 84/8,50
1. Kadri Kuub 12.08.1987 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 14,56(+1,6) 26
2. Kairit Olenko 21.12.1985 Kurtide Kool 15,26(+1,6) 24
3. Helene Piir 19.12.1988 Sikupilli Keskkool 15,32(+1,6) 23
4. Kristina Ulitina 20.01.1988 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümnaasium 15,78(+1,6) 22
5. Liisa Kullamaa 12.10.1988 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 15,86(+1,6) 21
6. Katrena Tenno 7.07.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 16,12(+1,6) 20
7. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 16,92(+1,6) 19
8. Mari-Liis Alaküla 7.07.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 18,42(+1,6) 18

Kuulitõuge 4 kg
1. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.1986 Nõmme Gümnaasium 11.02 26
2. Jelena Strelkovskaja 1986 Kurtide Kool 10.01 24
3. Margit Evisalu 11.05.1987 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 9.94 23
4. Kristi Simovart 16.10.1986 Arte Gümnaasium 9.42 22
5. Sirli Nellis 24.02.1988 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 8.97 21
6. Kristina Sepp 13.01.1985 Kurtide Kool 8.59 20
7. Terje Tarve 4.02.1986 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 8.24 19
8. Kätlin Müller 3.04.1988 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 7.75 18
9. Liivia Ormus 11.11.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 7.73 17

10. Helen Uripea 21.08.1985 Kurtide Kool 7.63 16
11. Svetlana Semjonova 28.07.1986 Ehte Gümnaasium 7.52 15
12. Riin Kadarik 15.06.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 7.29
13. Arina Šmitko 4.05.1988 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 7.27
14. Triinu Naastre 11.02.1988 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 7.26
15. Eva-Theresa Martens 29.06.1988 Tallinna Õismäe Humanitaargümn. 6.72
16. Laura Laan 14.05.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 6.63

Kaugushüpe
1. Johanna Vunder 22.10.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 5.40 26
2. Kadri Kuub 12.08.1987 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 5.34 24
3. Anu Jõudna 4.05.1987 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 5.09 23
4. Maria Jänese 27.02.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.06 22
5. Hege Mardiste 2.11.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 5.00 21
6. Sandra Must 14.10.1987 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 4.97 20
7. Veronika Mezujeva 9.04.1988 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 4.79 19
8. Liina Pajuviidik 15.06.1988 Laagna Gümnaasium 4.85 18
9. Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.1988 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 4.83 17

GÜMNAASIUM
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10. Jaanika Saareleht 6.06.1988 Arte Gümnaasium 4.65 16
11. Kristiina Lind 31.12.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.64 15
12. Anne-Mari Rebane 29.09.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 4.26 14
13. Enely Essi Lilleküla Gümnaasium 4.12 13
14. Õnne Stern 4.01.1988 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 4.10 12
15. Tatjana Kondrusina 7.07.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 3.98
16. Kadri Luhasalu 16.01.1989 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 3.86
17. Diana Pozdnjakova 12.04.1988 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 3.03
18. Kätlin Kentel 7.05.1987 Tallinna Pääsküla Gümnaasium 0
19. Evelyn Uudmäe 17.07.1986 Rocca al Mare Kool 0

200 meetri jooks
1. Elen Viikmann 15.12.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool 25.25(+1.0) 26
2. Helene Piir 19.12.1988 Sikupilli Keskkool 26.34(+1.0) 24
3. Stiina Ottesson 16.11.1988 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 26.51(+0.7) 23
4. Ulla Männi 13.01.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 27.35(+1.0) 22
5. Elein Püümann 1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 27.43(+0.7) 21
6. Liisi Pinta 25.04.1988 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 27.65(+1.0) 20
7. Kärt Varendi 7.03.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 28.03(+1.0) 19
8. Dane Must 8.10.1987 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 28.40(+1.0) 18
9. Viktoria Dementjeva 3.07.1987 Ranniku Gümnaasium 29.60(+0.7) 17

10. Enely Essi Lilleküla Gümnaasium 30.09(+1.0) 16
11. Inessa Klimanskaja 15.01.1987 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 31.58(+0.7)
12. Diana Ogarkova 1.06.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 32.94(+0.7)
13. Jekaterina Ištšenko 31.05.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 32.12(+0.7)
14. Jekaterina Mašara 3.01.1989 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümnaasium 35.73(0.7)
15. Jekaterina Komleva 30.04.1988 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümnaasium 35.33(+1.0)

800 meetri jooks
1. Kersti Miller 22.08.1988 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.22,16 26
2. Olga Andrejeva 5.06.1986 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 2.24,82 24
3. Tanja Jatsenko 27.06.1986 Karjamaa Gümnaasium 2.25,85 23
4. Helin Pungas 9.05.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.29,57 22
5. Miina Lillepruun 3.10.1986 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 2.30,40 21
6. Eva-Leena Prits 23.09.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.31,00 20
7. Julia Gertsen 6.02.1988 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 2.32,40 19
8. Elsi Leist 1.06.1987 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 2.32,95 18
9. Ksenija Gurina 7.04.1987 Mustamäe Reaalgümnaasium 2.33,70 17

10. Õnne Stern 4.01.1988 Lasnamäe Üldgümnaasium 2.33,82 16
11. Veera Grafskaja 28.10.1987 Tallinna Pae Gümnaasium 2.35,87 15
12. Kaisa Kuusk 27.12.1987 Rocca Al Mare Kool 2.36,02 14
13. Eva-Maria Ehala 18.04.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2.40,30 13
14. Kaia Kuusler 11.03.1986 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 2.40,77 12
15. Julija Kurbat 22.07.1986 Mustjõe Gümnaasium 2.44,34 11
16. Elisabeth Juudas 2.07.1988 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.07,19 10
17. Kadri Sõggel 1986 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 2.46,40 9
18. Triin Suup 16.03.1987 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 2.47,12 8
19. Elisabeth Heinsoo 20.08.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 2.48,30 7
20. Pille Peri 1.05.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.49,08 6
21. Heleen Vennikas 20.12.1987 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 2.49,79 5
22. Riina-Ingel Keskpaik 3.12.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 2.58,70 4
23. Elvira Eiduk 12.05.1987 Liivalaia Gümnaasium 3.04,61
24. Kadri Raus 16.05.1986 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 3.09,81

NOORMEHED
110 meetri tõkkejooks 100/8,80

1. Reigo Jörsi 21.07.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 15.22(+0.7) 26
2. Herlet Kivima 14.03.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 15.58(0.7) 24
3. Juri Tjurin 23.11.1988 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümnaasium 16.12(0.7) 23
4. Anton Piskarjov 8.11.1987 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 16.68(0.7) 22
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5. Egert Rosenberg 1986 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 16.93(-1.8) 21
6. Marko Vahher 26.11.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 16.95(0.7) 20
7. Edgar Krontals 17.10.1987 Tallinna 53.Keskkool 16.95(-1.8) 19
8. Ronne Sära 8.12.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 17.80(-1.8) 18
9. Karl Läll 4.11.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 18.74(-1.8) 17

10. Daniel Kaasik 8.11.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 18.79(-1.8) 16

Kuulitõuge 6 kg
1. Vaido Veek 2.02.1987 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 13.30 26
2. Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 12.54 24
3. Tanel Terase 26.05.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12.41 23
4. Ott Piibeman 14.01.1987 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 12.03 22
5. Heigo Nõmmik 1.11.1985 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 11.72 21
6. Sander Sein 30.01.1988 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 11.61 20
7. Sten-Erik Lepp 30.05.1986 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 11.49 19
8. Mihkel Kukebal 3.09.1986 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 11.15 18
9. Martin Kolga 8.11.1987 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 11.07 17

10. Marko Aabicht 13.03.1987 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 10.88 16
11. Jüri Terešenkov 3.08.1987 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 10.51 15
12. Sergei Nifanin 12.09.1987 Pae Gümnaasium 10.48 14
13. Mets Rene 7.08.1986 Mustamäe Gümnaasium(44.kk) 10.44 13
14. Raul Kurrista 25.05.1988 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 10.25 12
15. Arno Arr 6.02.1988 Tallinna 37.Keskkool 10.20 11
16. Martin Kokorev 19.07.1986 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 10.03
17. Mihkel Vasar 28.01.1988 Tallinna 21. Keskkool 9.74
18. Tarvi Raun 14.06.1987 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 9.02
19. Artur Besstshotnov 13.08.1987 Tallinna Kunstigümnaasium 8.98
20. Mart Kivimäe 16.01.1986 Kurtide Kool 8.87
21. Erki Kommusaar 7.10.1988 Sikupilli Keskkool 8.74
22. Kaspar Rebane 22.06.1988 Sikupilli Keskkool 8.27

Kõrgushüpe
1. Martin Lumiste 25.10.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.85 26
2. Kristo Aun 8.05.1988 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.85 24
3. Juri Tjurin 23.11.1988 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümn 1.80 23

Kristen Kirspuu 14.07.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.80 23
5. Hendrik Toompere 17.11.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.80 21
6. Martin Vahtramäe 8.03.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.80 20
7. Georg berendsen 13.10.1986 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.75 19

Madis Pärtel 1.10.1985 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.75 19
9. Tõnu Niilo 26.10.1986 21.Kool 1.75 17

10. Rasmus Kivi 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1.70 16
11. Sander Kuusk 23.01.1988 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.70 15
12. Kristjan Parve 1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 1.65 14
13. German Priks 17.02.1988 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 1.60 13

Ott Pabut 2.01.1986 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1.60 13
14. Taavi Olli 22.07.1986 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 1.60 11
15. Marko Sui 7.05.1988 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 1.55 10

200 meetri jooks
1. Spartak Ljasenko 23.08.1988 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 22,80(+1,5) 26
2. Edgar Lipping 17.12.1986 Prantsuse Lütseum 23,16(+1,5) 24
3. Rasmus Toome 31.08.1987 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 23,27(+1,5) 23
4. Genrihh Baljasnoi 7.02.1988 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 23,47(+1,5) 22
5. Rainer Sutt 12.08.1986 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 23,50(+0,2) 21
6. Mihail Kovtun 2.03.1988 Tallinna Läänemere Gümn 23,57(+0,2) 20
7. Roger Niitmäe 6.06.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 23,59(+0,2) 19
8. Marko Vahher 26.11.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 23,88(+0,2) 18
9. Oliver Sepp 10.08.1986 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 23,90(+1,5) 17

10. Aleksandr Bogatõrjov 22.02.1987 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 24,01(+1,6) 16
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11. Ilja Suhanov 28.10.1987 Ranniku Gümnaasium 24,11(+0,2) 15
12. Erko Siller 24.02.1987 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 24,12(+1,5) 14
13. Fjodor Mordvintsev 7.09.1988 Ranniku Gümnaasium 24,15(+1,6) 13
14. Maksim Nikonov 31.01.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümn 24,44(+1,6) 12
15. Lauri Kadakas 24.10.1986 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 24,97(+1,6) 11
16. Raido Hallop 2.10.1986 Nõmme Gümnaasium 25,05(+0,9) 10
17. Raimo Roots 24.07.1988 Tallinna 21. Kool 25,15(+1,5) 9
18. Karl Viilmann 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 25,21(+0,2) 8
19. Raido Paaslepp 18.11.1985 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 25,22(+0,2) 7
20. Dmitri Makarevits 11.05.1987 Pae Gümnaasium 25,25(+1,2) 6
21. Aleksei Vassiljev 24.04.1988 Õismäe Vene Lütseum 25,36(+0,9) 5
22. Kaarel Piho 26.12.1987 Tallinna 32.Keskkool 25,44(+0,9) 4
23. Mark Tarraste 4.11.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 25,47(+1,6) 3
24. Viktor Teplõhh 7.08.1988 Õismäe Vene Lütseum 25,72(+0,9)
25. Tarvo Ruben 12.02.1988 Tallinna 21. Kool 25,78(+0,9)
26. Mart Kekisev 3.08.1986 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 26,13(+0,9)
27. Tarmo Piigli 1.10.1987 Kurtide Kool 26,41(+1,6)
28. Rait Toivi 13.04.1985 Kurtide Kool 26,63(+0,2)
29. Verner Mägi 29.01.1989 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 26,64(+0,9)
30. Henry Tuulik Tallinna 21. Kool 26,69(+0,9)
31. Dmitri Gavarilov 27.10.1987 Pae Gümnaasium 29,06(+1,6)

800 meetri jooks
1. Sergei Anisimov 10.07.1988 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.00,18 26
2. Madis Leps 20.06.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.01,64 24
3. Markku Koplimaa 24.04.1986 Väike- Õismäe Gümnaasium 2.03,51 23
4. Halmar Heinmets 30.03.1986 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 2.03,61 22
5. Stanislav Saiov Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 2.05,70 21
6. Silver Kivi 26.06.1986 Tallinna Muusikakeskkool 2.05,89 20
7. Robert Pallas 29.10.1987 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.07,04 19
8. Tõnis Eilat 10.08.1987 Tallinna Õismäe Humanitaargümn. 2.09,43 18
9. Indrek Reinsoo 1986 Tallinna Üldgümnaasium 2.10,12 17

10. Olle Kalju 22.09.1987 Arte Gümnaasium 2.10,17 16
11. Rain Kuldjärv 1987 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 2.10,59 15
12. Aarne Niinepuu 13.11.1987 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 2.10,69 14
13. Dmitri Šmatkov 31.07.1988 Mustamäe Reaalgümnaasium 2.10,89 13
14. Rauno Palmi 28.10.1987 Väike- Õismäe Gümnaasium 2.12,13 12
15. Daniel Kaasik 28.11.1987 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.13,51 11
16. Andrei Verner 7.05.1987 Laagna Gümnaasium 2.13,91 10
17. Henri Lind 11.19.1986 Lilleküla Gümnaasium 2.14,43 9
18. Vladimir Orehhov 9.05.1988 Mustamäe Humanitaargümnaasium 2.14,69 8
19. Maksim Teslenko 9.08.1987 Ehte Gümnaasium 2.17,03
20. Peeter Kormašov 10.10.1987 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 2.21,64
21. Marek Küttim 29.09.1987 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 2.22,13
22. Karl Trisberg 1.10.1988 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 2.22,20
23. Indrek Makki 22.07.1987 Sikupilli Keskkool DNF
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